Notice of Meeting/Workshop Hearing
NAVIGATION DISTRICTS
Florida Inland Navigation District
The Florida Inland Navigation District announces a public meeting to which all persons are invited.

DATES AND TIME: all meetings start at 8:00 a.m. at the dates and location listed below

PLACE: Saturday, October 18, 2014 in Broward County

Friday, November 14, 2014 in Martin County

Saturday, December 13, 2014 in Volusia County

Friday, January 16, 2015 in St. Johns County

Saturday, February 21, 2015 in St. Lucie County

Friday, March 20, 2015 in Duval County

Saturday, April 18, 2015 in Flagler County

Friday, May 15, 2015 in Miami-Dade County

Friday and Saturday, June 19 & 20, 2015 in Brevard County

Saturday, July 18, 2015 in Nassau County

Friday, August 21, 2015 in Indian River County

Saturday, September 12, 2015 in Palm Beach County

GENERAL SUBJECT MATTER TO BE CONSIDERED: Regular business of the Board of Commissioners of the Florida Inland Navigation District.

A copy of the agenda may be obtained by contacting: the District by mail at: 1314 Marcinski Rd., Jupiter, FL 33477, by website: www.aicw.org or by phone: (561)627-3386.
Pursuant to the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act, any person requiring special accommodations to participate in this workshop/meeting is asked to advise the agency at least 7 days before the workshop/meeting by contacting: the District by mail at: 1314 Marcinski Rd., Jupiter, FL 33477, by website: www.aicw.org or by phone: (561)627-3386. If you are hearing or speech impaired, please contact the agency using the Florida Relay Service, 1(800)955-8771 (TDD) or 1(800)955-8770 (Voice).

If any person decides to appeal any decision made by the Board with respect to any matter considered at this meeting or hearing, he/she will need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceeding is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence from which the appeal is to be issued.
